
 

 

OPEN QUARTERLY MEETING ATTENDEES 

July 25-27, 2017 

President 

Mr. Jack Dermer 
American Truss LLC 
1502 Strawn Rd 
Houston, TX  77039-2022 
281-442-4584 
jdermer@atruss.com  
 
President-Elect/Treasurer 

Mr. James C. Finkenhoefer 
Truss Systems 
PO Box 1388 
Oxford, GA  30054-1388 
770-787-8715 
jfinkenhoefer@trussystems.com 
 
Secretary 

Mr. Greg Griggs 
Builders FirstSource 
2600 Summers St. 
Kennesaw, GA  30144 
770-659-6045 
greg.griggs@bldr.com 

Past President - Immediate 

Mr. Jess Lohse 
Rocky Mountain Truss Co. 
2445 Hwy 2 NE,  
Havre, MT  59501-3354 
406-265-5140 
jess@rockymountaintruss.net 
 
Past President 

Mr. Barry E. Dixon 
(also a Director – Regular) 
True House Inc. 
4745 Sutton Park Ct Ste 501,  
Jacksonville, FL  32224-0251 
904-423-0464 
barry@truehouse.com 

Mr. Joseph D. Hikel 
(also a Director – Regular) 
Shelter Systems Limited 
1025 Meadow Branch Rd 
Westminster, MD  21158-3041 
410-876-3900  
joeh@sheltersystems.com

 

Mr. Daniel N. Holland 
Clearspan Components, Inc. 
PO Box 4195 
Meridian, MS  39304-4195 
601-483-3941 • 601-693-7493 fax 
danh@clearspaninc.com  

Mr. Michael L. Ruede 
(also a Director – Regular) 
A-1 Roof Trusses 
4451 Saint Lucie Blvd,  
Fort Pierce, FL  34946-9035 
772-409-1010  
mike.ruede@a1truss.com 

Mr. Steve L. Stroder 
(also a Director – Regular) 
California TrusFrame 
PO Box 2988 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91729 
951-657-7491  
steves@caltrusframe.com 

Mr. Scott Ward 
(also a Director – Regular) 
Southern Components, Inc. 
PO Box 29010 
Shreveport, LA  71149-9010 
318-687-3330  
sward@socomp.com 
 
Director – Regular (CMs) 

Mr. Dallas Austin 
Big C Lumber Truss & Panel 
30600 Edwards St 
Dowagiac, MI  49047 
269-782-5900  
dallasa@bigclumber.com 

Mr. Jared Dix 
(Substitute Director for Taft Ketchum) 
Apex Truss 
PO Box 247 
Warsaw, VA  22572-0247 
804-313-2295  
jareddix@apextruss.com
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Mr. Gene Frogale 
Annandale Millwork and Allied Systems 
14101 Parke Long Ct Ste 205 
Chantilly, VA  20151 
703-817-7715  
gfrogale@amcasc.com 

  Mr. Roger Helgeson 
(Substitute Director for Steve Strom) 

  The Truss Company & Building Supply 
PO Box 1770,  
Sumner, WA  98390-0380 
253-863-5555 
roger.helgeson@thetrussco.com 
 
Mr. Josh Hendrickson 
Contractor's Building Systems 
300 Lanier Rd 
Madison, AL  35758-1846 
256-772-4920 
jhendrickson@wilsonlumber.net 
 
Mr. Eric James 
Hart Components 
559 N WW White Rd,  
San Antonio, TX  78219 
210-337-6464  
ericjames@hartcomponents.com 

Ms. Kelly L. LaBlance 
Builders FirstSource 
4408 Airport Rd 
Plant City, FL  33563-1112 
813-305-1300 
kelly.lablance@bldr.com 

Mr. Joseph Maez 
(Substitute Director for Keith Azlin) 
Katerra Mfg 
624 N 44th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ  85043 
602-300-6611 
joseph.maez@katerra.com 
 
Mr. David Motter, P.E. 
Louws Truss, Inc. 
PO Box 3168 
Ferndale, WA  98248 
360-384-9000  
dmotter@louwstruss.com 

Mr. Justin Richardson 
Richco Structures 
W989 County Highway FF 
Sheboygan, WI  53083 
920-565-3986  
jrichardson@richcostr.com

Mr. Jeff Smith 
Trussway Manufacturing, Inc., Southwest Division 
9411 Alcorn St,  
Houston, TX  77093 
713-691-6900  
jeff.smith@trussway.com 

Mr. Jeff Taake 
Mead Lumber Co. 
1740 Bill Babka Dr,  
Columbus, NE  68601 
402-564-5225  
jeff.taake@meadlumber.com 
 
Mr. Javan L. Yoder 
Stark Truss Company, Inc. 
PO Box 80469 
Canton, OH  44708-0469 
330-478-2100 
javan.yoder@starktruss.com 
 
Director - Associate 

Mr. John Branstetter 
Vaagen Brothers Lumber, Inc. 
565 W 5th Ave 
Colville, WA  99114-2113 
509-684-5071  
johnb@vaagenbros.com 

Mr. Steve Cabler 
MiTek USA, Inc. 
16023 Swingley Ridge Rd 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
314-434-1200  
scabler@mii.com 
 
Mr. Ken Shifflett 
Ace Carpentry, Inc. 
10361 Residency Rd 
Manassas, VA  20110 
703-335-9000 
kenny@acecarpentry.com 
 
Mr. Steve Shrader 
Hundegger USA, L.C. 
PO Box 969 
Heber City, UT  84032-0969 
435-654-3028 
steve@hundeggerusa.com 
 
Additional CM - Attendees 

Mr. Larry G. Dix, II 
Apex Truss 
PO Box 247 
Warsaw, VA  22572-0247 
804-313-2295  
larrydix@apextruss.com

mailto:larrydix@apextruss.com
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Mr. Paul G. Johnson, P.E. 
UFP San Antonio, LLC, #272 
11900 Crownpoint Dr Bldg B Ste 105,  
San Antonio, TX  78233 
210-655-6053  
pjohnson@ufpi.com 

Mr. Steve A. Kennedy, PE 
Lumber Specialties Ltd. 
PO Box 38 
Dyersville, IA  52040-0038 
563-875-2858 
skennedy@lbrspec.com 

Mr. Keith Kylmala 
Kylmala Truss 
4985 Tuhkanen Dr,  
Saginaw, MN  55779-9581 
218-729-5719 
kkylmala@kylmalatruss.com 

Mr. Tim Noonan 
Cascade Mfg Co 
PO Box 220 
Cascade, IA  52033-0220 
563-852-3231 
tmnoonan@cascade-mfg-co.com 

Mr. Terry Sundstrom 
Big C Lumber Truss & Panel 
30600 Edwards St 
Dowagiac, MI  49047 
269-782-5900 
terrys@bigclumber.com 
 
Mr. Scott Wagner 
Cascade Mfg Co 
PO Box 220 
Cascade, IA  52033-0220 
563-852-3231 
sgwagner@cascade-mfg-co.com 

Mr. Jason Walsh 
California TrusFrame 
PO Box 2988 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91729-2988 
951-657-7491 
jasonw@caltrusframe.com 
 
Mr. Jason Ward 
California TrusFrame 
PO Box 2988 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91729-2988 
951-657-7491 
jward@caltrusframe.com

Mr. Travis J. White 
A-1 Roof Trusses 
4451 Saint Lucie Blvd,  
Fort Pierce, FL  34946-9035 
772-409-1010 
travis.white@a1truss.com 
 
Additional Supplier/Associate - Attendees 

Mr. Jeff Allan 
Alpine, an ITW Company 
120 Travail Rd,  
Markham, ON  L3S 3J1 
905-417-2766 
jallan@alpineitw.com 

Ms. April Burt 
Simpson Strong-Tie Co. 
4909 Nautilus Ct N 
Boulder, CO  80301-3691 
720-622-2538 
aburt@strongtie.com 

Mr. Ken Cloyd 
Trussed, Inc. 
23447 Cajalco Rd 
Perris, CA  92570 
951-490-6332 
kcloyd@trussedinc.com 

Mr. Darren Conrad, PE 
Simpson Strong-Tie Co. 
2221 Country Ln 
McKinney, TX  75069-1241 
972-542-0326 
dconrad@strongtie.com 

Mr. Bill Howard 
MiTek USA, Inc. 
16023 Swingley Ridge Rd 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
314-434-1200 
bhoward@mii.com 

Mr. Dustin Johnson 
Alpine, an ITW Company 
13616 Pine Warbler Dr 
Austin, TX  78729-8083 
713-927-0419 
dustin.johnson@paslode.com 
 
Mr. Mike Johnson 
Alpine, an ITW Company 
719 Morningside Dr 
Mansfield, TX  76063 
817-946-6413 
mjohnson@alpineitw.com
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Mr. R. Joseph Kannapell 
MiTek USA, Inc. 
16023 Swingley Ridge Rd 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
314-434-1200 
jkannapell@mii.com 
 
Mr. Scott Kracht 
Landoll Corporation 
PO Box 111 
Marysville, KS  66508 
785-562-5381 
scott.kracht@landoll.com 
 
Mr. Kevin Kraft 
Alpine, an ITW Company 
155 Harlem Ave, North Building 4th Floor 
Glenview, IL  60025 
800-521-9790 
kevin.kraft@alpineitw.com 

Mr. Norm McKenna 
MiTek USA, Inc. 
16023 Swingley Ridge Rd 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
314-434-1200 
nmckenna@mii.com 

Mr. Scott Miller, P.E. 
MiTek USA, Inc. 
16023 Swingley Ridge Rd 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
314-434-1200 
smiller@mii.com 

Mr. Sean Riley 
BlueTarp Financial, Inc. 
One Monument Square, Suite 800 
Portland, ME  04101 
888-321-6698 
sriley@bluetarp.com 

Mr. Carl Schoening 
Eagle Metal Products 
12300 Ford Rd  Ste 110,  
Dallas, TX  75234 
800-521-3245 
carl@eaglemetal.com 
 
Mr. Michael Schwitter 
Alpine, an ITW Company 
2820 N Great Southwest Pkwy,  
Grand Prairie, TX  75050-6472 
800-521-9790 
mschwitter@alpineitw.com

Mr. Tony Verga 
LumberXchange 
141 W Jackson Avenue Suite 1900 
Chicago, IL  60604 
tverga@hfttech.com 

Mr. Mike Wisnefski 
LumberXchange 
141 W Jackson Avenue Suite 1900 
Chicago, IL  60604 
irontrader99@yahoo.com 
 
Legal Counsel 

Mr. Kent J. Pagel 
Pagel, Davis & Hill, P.C. 
1415 Louisiana St 22nd Fl 
Houston, TX  77002-7360 
713-951-0160  
kjp@pdhlaw.com 
 
Staff 

SBCA 
6300 Enterprise Ln 
Madison, WI  53719-1190 
608-274-4849 
 
Ms. Molly Butz 
mbutz@sbcindustry.com 
 
Ms. Mindy L. Caldwell 
mcaldwell@sbcindustry.com 
 
Ms. Dale Erlandson 
derlandson@ sbcindustry.com 
 
Mr. Kirk H. Grundahl, P.E. 
kgrundahl@sbcindustry.com 
 
Ms. Suzi M. Grundahl 
sgrundahl@sbcindustry.com 
 
Mr. Sean Shields 
sshields@sbcindustry.com 
 
Ms. Jill Zimmerman 
jzimmerman@sbcindustry.com

 


